GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Department of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs
Civil Secretariat, J&K: Srinagar

Subject:-

Sanctioning of earned leave in favour of Ms. Najwan Nazki, Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs (FCS&CA), Kashmir and assigning of charge thereof

and assigning of charge thereof.

Reference: DFCS&CAK/Adm/E-7311097/PF-75 dated 17.10.2023

Government Order No: 116-JK (FCS&CA) of 2023 Dated: 19 -10-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 10 days earned leave with effect from 01-11-2023 in favour of Ms. Najwan Nazki, Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir, holding additional charge of Deputy Director (Planning), Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir.

Consequent upon the above, Chief Accounts Officer, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir, shall hold the charge of the posts of Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir, and Deputy Director (Planning), Directorate of FCS&CA, Kashmir in addition to her own duties till the officer resumes duties after expiry of leave.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kaşkımir.

(Ghulam Mohi-ud-Din) Under Secretary to Government

Dated: 19-10-2023

Department of FCS&CA

No: FCSCA-Estt/414/2023-09-FCSCA

Copy to the:-

1. Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Kashmir, for information.

- 2. Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir, for information.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir, for compliance.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.

5. Government order/stock file.